
      Happenings @ HHBC 
  
 2818 Edgewood Ave 
 Burlington NC 27215  
 336-584-8040   
 www.hollyhillbaptist.org 

  
 

 
JANUARY 2025 

 
 
 
 

 

 

The Church Staff; Pastor 
Gene, Carol, Lynn, and 
Lorene express their thanks 
for the Christmas bonus 
checks! 
 

 

MEN’S BREAKFAST 

Tuesday, January 14, 8:30 am  

Carver’s Restaurant 

Sign Up Sheet in Foyer 

 

NGO (NEVER GROW OLD) 

Tuesday, January 21 

Harbor Inn 

11:30 am 

Sign Up Sheet in Foyer 

 

CONGRATULATIONS TO 

OUR OLDEST MEMBER… 

Bill Vickrey, who was 99 on  
December 29, 2024 

 
 

COMING EVENTS 
Jan. 1  Office Closed (No Evening Activities) 
Jan. 6   Deacon’s Meeting, 6:30 pm 
Jan. 14  Men’s Breakfast, 8:30 am ,Carvers 
Jan. 15  Quarterly Business Meeting, 6:45 pm 
Jan. 21  NGO—Harbor  Inn, 11:30 am 
Jan. 27  Newsletter Deadline, 9 am 

CHURCH WEATHER 

CLOSING POLICY 

This winter we will continue to use 

Channel 2 (WFMY), cable Channel 9, 

as well as Channel 8, to announce our 

closing plans. Forecasts will be re-

viewed and local conditions surveyed 

when practical, and a decision made 

by the Pastor, with advice from the 

Chairman of the Deacons and the 

Properties Chairman. Please, be alert 

to one of these channels Saturday 

night and Sunday morning. Wednes-

day night closings will be handled by 

calls from the deacons. The parking 

lot and walks will be scraped, or salt 

applied when appropriate, but each 

person should review their own situa-

tion before venturing out and use ex-

tra precautions. WHEN IN DOUBT, 

DON’T COME OUT!!! 

 

 

LOTTIE MOON  
MISSIONS OFFERING 

Our Goal:  $5,000 
Our Total: $6,513 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Across the U. S., the project collected 10 million shoebox gifts in 2023. Combined 
with those collected from partnering countries in 2023, the ministry is now send-
ing over 11.3 million shoebox gifts to children worldwide, including many who are 
suffering from war, poverty, disease and disaster.  
 
 
We will be collecting for the months of January, February and 
March: hats, scarves, mittens, gloves and toboggans, as well as 
washcloths (no soap) toothbrushes (no toothpaste) hairbrush-
es, combs, and hair accessories.  Please remember,  no liquids 
or creams are allowed.   

 
 

Results of Ugly Christmas Dress 
Contest on December 18, 2024… 
And the Winner is…….  
Margaret Owens!   

 

Margaret and Glenn Owens 

 



JANUARY BIRTHDAYS 

13. Betty Fortune 
14. Rev. Jerry Johnson 
23. Rev. Jeff Hagood 
26. Robbie Glosson 
30. Harry Wagner 
31. Wilton Rivenbark 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

JANUARY 

ANNIVERSARIES 
12. Chuck & Jan Harris (62nd) 

 

Members & Attendees of HHBC: If you have 

a January Birthday or Anniversary and you 

are not on this list, please let the church office 

know.  (336 584-8040) 

SERVICE TIMES 

Sundays:  Sunday School: 9:15 am    
                 Worship Service: 10:30 am 
Wednesdays:  Choir Practice:  5:30 pm 
                        Bible Study:  6:45 pm 
 
 

 

     Secretary’s Hours:  

                 Mon & Wed. 8:30—2 pm 
                      Thurs.  8:30-12 noon 

Check out our website at: 
www.hollyhillbaptist.org 

                 

 

 

 

E-MAILS 

Dr. Gene Hunsinger: eeh1@bellsouth.net 
Office Email:  lorene@childrey.com or  
              hollyhillbaptistchurch@gmail.com 
 
 
 

   S M T W T F S 

 
 

 
 

 1 
Happy New Year!  

 
No Church  

Activities 
Office Closed 

2 
 

3 
 
 
 
 

 

4 

 

5 
 
 
 

6 
 

Deacons 
Meeting 6:30 

pm 

 
 
 

7 
 

8 
 
 
 

Choir 5:30 pm 
Bible Study 6:45 

pm   
 

9 
 
 

10 
 

 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
Men’s 

Breakfast, 
Carver’s 
8:30 am 

 
NAMI 6:30-8 

 

15 
 

Choir 5:30 pm 
Business Meeet-

ing, 6:45 pm 
 

16 
 
 
 

17 

 
 

18 
 
 

19 
 

 

20 

 

 

21 
 

Never Grow 
Old 11:30 pm  

Harbor Inn 
 
 

22 
 
 

Choir 5:30 pm 
Bible Study 6:45 

pm 
 
 

23 
 
 
 
 
 
 

24 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

25 
 
 

26 
 

 
 

 

27 
Feb.  News-
letter Dead-

line 9 am 

28 29 
Choir 5:30 pm 

Bible Study 6:45 
pm 

30 31  

JANUARY 2025 

Deacon: Tom Stone 


