Happenings @ HHBC

2818 Edgewood Ave Burlington NC 27215 336-584-8040 www.hollyhillbaptist.org



JANUARY 2025



CHURCH WEATHER CLOSING POLICY

This winter we will continue to use Channel 2 (WFMY), cable Channel 9, as well as Channel 8, to announce our closing plans. Forecasts will be reviewed and local conditions surveyed when practical, and a decision made by the Pastor, with advice from the Chairman of the Deacons and the Properties Chairman. Please, be alert to one of these channels Saturday night and Sunday morning. Wednesday night closings will be handled by calls from the deacons. The parking lot and walks will be scraped, or salt applied when appropriate, but each person should review their own situation before venturing out and use extra precautions. WHEN IN DOUBT, DON'T COME OUT!!!

> LOTTIE MOON MISSIONS OFFERING Our Goal: \$5,000 Our Total: \$6,513



The Church Staff; Pastor Gene, Carol, Lynn, and Lorene express their thanks for the Christmas bonus checks!

MEN'S BREAKFAST Tuesday, January 14, 8:30 am Carver's Restaurant Sign Up Sheet in Foyer

NGO (NEVER GROW OLD) Tuesday, January 21 Harbor Inn 11:30 am Sign Up Sheet in Foyer

CONGRATULATIONS TO OUR OLDEST MEMBER... Bill Vickrey, who was 99 on December 29, 2024

COMING EVENTS

- Jan. 1 Office Closed (No Evening Activities)
- Jan. 6 Deacon's Meeting, 6:30 pm
- Jan. 14 Men's Breakfast, 8:30 am, Carvers
- Jan. 15 Quarterly Business Meeting, 6:45 pm
- Jan. 21 NGO—Harbor Inn, 11:30 am
- Jan. 27 Newsletter Deadline, 9 am



Across the U. S., the project collected 10 million shoebox gifts in 2023. Combined with those collected from partnering countries in 2023, the ministry is now sending over 11.3 million shoebox gifts to children worldwide, including many who are suffering from war, poverty, disease and disaster.

We will be collecting for the months of <u>January, February and</u> <u>March</u>: hats, scarves, mittens, gloves and toboggans, as well as washcloths (no soap) toothbrushes (no toothpaste) hairbrushes, combs, and hair accessories. Please remember, no liquids or creams are allowed.



SERVICE TIMES

Sundays: Sunday School: 9:15 am Worship Service: 10:30 am Wednesdays: Choir Practice: 5:30 pm Bible Study: 6:45 pm

> Secretary's Hours: Mon & Wed. 8:30—2 pm Thurs. 8:30-12 noon Check out our website at: www.hollyhillbaptist.org

JANUARY BIRTHDAYS

- Betty Fortune
 Rev. Jerry Johnson
 Rev. Jeff Hagood
- 26. Robbie Glosson
- 30. Harry Wagner
- 31. Wilton Rivenbark





JANUARY ANNIVERSARIES

12. Chuck & Jan Harris (62nd)

Members & Attendees of HHBC: If you have a January Birthday or Anniversary and you are not on this list, please let the church office know. (336 584-8040)

JANUARY 2025

S	Μ	т	W	т	F	5
Deacon: T	om Stone		1 Happy New Year! No Church Activities Office Closed	2	3	4
5	6 Deacons Meeting 6:30 pm	7	8 Choir 5:30 pm Bible Study 6:45 pm	9	10	11
12	13	14 Men's Breakfast, Carver's 8:30 am NAMI 6:30-8	15 Choir 5:30 pm Business Meeet- ing, 6:45 pm	16	17	18
19	20	21 Never Grow Old 11:30 pm Harbor Inn	22 Choir 5:30 pm Bible Study 6:45 pm	23	24	25
26	27 Feb. News- letter Dead- line 9 am	28	29 Choir 5:30 pm Bible Study 6:45 pm	30	31	

E-MAILS Dr. Gene Hunsinger: eeh1@bellsouth.net Office Email: lorene@childrey.com or hollyhillbaptistchurch@gmail.com